## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Hering	01/08/2008
Mikhail Kats	01/08/2008
Alan Gorenz	01/08/2008
Lu Fang	02/02/2008
Scott Elman	01/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emcore Corporation
Street Address:	10420 Research Rd. S.E.
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12069642

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500659712

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: Zoppo@fr.com Correspondent Name: Michael T. Zoppo

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21167-0017001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Mavronas

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021594 FRAME: 0881** 

Total Attachments: 3

source=211670017001assig#page1.tif source=211670017001assig#page2.tif source=211670017001assig#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021594 FRAME: 0882

# **Assignment**

Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.: Filed or Issued:	Gary Hering, Lu F	ang, Mikail Kats, Alan Gorenz, Scott Elman	
For:	Solar Cell B	eceiver For Concentrated Photovo	Itaia System for III \/
· Oi.		tor Solar Cell	itale System for m-v
	Semiconduc	ioi solai celi	
Attorney Docket No.	7401		
In Consideration entire right, title and interes	<b>n</b> of Ten Dollars and tin the invention a	d other good and valuable considerations, the recond improvements of the undersigned in a	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Solar Cell Receiver For	Concentrated P	hotovoltaic System for III-V Semiconducto	or Solar Cel <b>İ</b>
and in the U.S. Patent and I divisional U.S. Patent that n	U.S. Patent Applications be granted upon	tion therefor, executed by the undersigned herev n said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigne	vith and in any reissue, continuation, or ed by the undersigned to
EMCORE Corporation			
and the heirs, successors,	legai representative	e and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively re	ferred to as the Assignee).
Assignee, its successors a improvements and modifical States and countries foreign Letters Patent which may is continuations and extension	and assigns, the entions thereof, (b) in thereto for the abo sue from said applications of said applications of said applicationer of Patents and 1	s hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, ntire right, title and interest (a) in the above-ide the above-identified application and all other app ove-identified invention or inventions and all impro- cations in the United States and countries foreign ons and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the frademarks to issue all United States Letters Pate	entified invention or inventions and all dications for Letters Patent of the United overnents and modifications thereof, in all thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, full right so to do: and I hereby authorize
information known or availa interference, reexamination proceedings, whenever req proceeding in the United Sta original, divisional, continua oaths, affidavits, declaration	able to me respecting reissue, opposition uested; testify in perates or a country for said inventition for said inventi	id Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their ng said invention or inventions, improvements at n, revocation, extension or infringement purpose; rson or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, reign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all if continuations-in-part) and relesue applications, rer d provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, i ion or inventions, improvements and modification o.	nd modifications including evidence for s or other legal, judicial or administrative its successors and assigns, in any such awful papers including, but not limited to, newals, assignments, powers of attorney, its successors and assigns. In obtaining
In testimony whereof, I have	e hereunto set my h	and and seal, on the line set after my signature.	
Name of First Joint assigno	r/inventor	Gary Hering	-
Signature of assignor and in	nventor	Hay A	_(Seal)
	Date	1/03/2008	-
Name of Second Joint assig	gnor/inventor	Lu Fang	-
Signature of assignor and in	nventor		_ (Seal)

Page 1

Mikhail Kats

Date

Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor

# **Assignment**

		_	
Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.: Filed or Issued:	Gary Hering, Lu F	ang, Mikail Kats, Alan Gorenz, Scott Elman	
For:	Solar Cell R	eceiver For Concentrated Photovo	Itaic System for III-V
		tor Solar Cell	
Attorney Docket No.	7401		
In Consideratio	N of Ten Dollars an st in the invention a	d other good and valuable considerations, the rece and improvements of the undersigned in a	olpt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Solar Cell Receiver For	Concentrated P	Photovoltaic System for III-V Semiconducto	or Solar Cell
and in the U.S. Patent and divisional U.S. Patent that r	U.S. Patent Applica nay be granted upo	tion therefor, executed by the undersigned hereven said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned	rith and in any reissue, continuation, or ad by the undersigned to
EMCORE Corporation and the heirs, successors,		e and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively re	ferred to as the Assignee).
Assignee, its successors improvements and modifical States and countries foreign. Letters Patent which may is continuations and extension and request the Commission herein to said Assignee of the further agree that I shall information known or available interference, reexamination.	and assigns, the e ations thereof, (b) in n thereto for the abo sue from said applica- ner of Patents and T the entire interest. communicate to sa able to me respection, reissue, opposition	s hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, nitire right, title and interest (a) in the above-ide in the above-identified application and all other appove-identified invention or inventions and all improcations in the United States and countries foreign ons and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the formation of the patents of the covenant of	entified invention or inventions and all lications for Letters Patent of the United overnents and modifications thereof, in all thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, full right so to do; and I hereby authorize nt on the invention or inventions included representative or agents all facts and nd modifications including evidence for s or other legal, judicial or administrative
proceeding in the United Sta original, divisional, continua oaths, affidavits, declaration	ates or a country for ation (including any ns, depositions; and tion for said invent	reign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all i continuations-in-part) and reissue applications, rer d provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, i ion or inventions, improvements and modification	awful papers including, but not limited to, newals, assignments, powers of attorney, ts successors and assigns, in obtaining
In testimony whereof, I have	e hereunto set my h	nand and seal, on the line set after my signature.	
Name of First Joint assigno	or/inventor	Gary Hering	-
Signature of assignor and i	nventor		(Seai)
	Data		
	Date		-
Name of Second Joint assig	gnor/inventor	Lu Fang	_
Signature of assignor and in	nventor ~	Lan - Jan-	_ _ (Seal)
#		1/2/2008	
	Date	2/2/2008	-

Mikhail Kats

Page 1

Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor

PATENT

REEL: 021594 FRAME: 0884

Signature of assignor and inventor  Date	1/08/2008	(Seal)
Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor	Alan Gorenz	
Signature of assignor and inventor  Date	1-8-08	(Seal)
Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor	Scott Elman	
Signature of assignor and inventor  Date	1/15/0E	(Seal)